

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2021

Nirmala W/o Ganesh @ Samir KachareAPPELLANT

V/S

Ganesh @ Samir S/o Ramesh KachareRESPONDENT

Adv Naseem Shaikh a/w Adv Kamran Shaikh i/b Javed
R.Shaikh for Appellant/Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 8th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)